EUROPE (EMEA) Tel: +44 (0)1582 723633  Fax: +44 (0)1582 422283
AMERICAS Tel: +1 281 571 8065  Fax: +1 281 571 8069
ASIA PACIFIC Tel: +65 6 487 7887  Fax: +65 6 487 7997
E-mail: enquiry@mtl-inst.com    Web site: www.mtl-inst.com
Jan 2009
loop powered indicators
for hazardous areas
MTL66x DISPLAYS

to an ambient temperature of 70°C and is applicable to a maximum
dust layer thickness of 5mm.)
ORDERING INFORMATION
When ordering a MTL661, MTL662 or MTL663 for Zone 0, use one
of the following order codes to uniquely specify your requirement.
Order code Type Backlight Case
material
Weight
gms *
Case
style
MTL661 Field No Aluminium 825 A
MTL661B Field Yes Aluminium 825 A
MTL661-ABS Field No ABS 375 C
MTL662 Panel No Aluminium 425 B
MTL662B Panel Yes Aluminium 425 B
MTL663 Field No GRP 500 A
MTL663B Field Yes GRP 500 A
     * nominal
Aluminium & GRP models
ABS model
EUROPE (EMEA) Tel: +44 (0)1582 723633  Fax: +44 (0)1582 422283
AMERICAS Tel: +1 281 571 8065  Fax: +1 281 571 8069
ASIA PACIFIC Tel: +65 6 487 7887  Fax: +65 6 487 7997
E-mail: enquiry@mtl-inst.com    Web site: www.mtl-inst.com
Jan 2009
MTL661 AND MTL662
ZONE 2 INDICATORS
non-arcing, loop powered
The MTL661-NA (field mounting) and the MTL662-NA (panel
mounting) are 4-20mA, loop-powered indicators for Zone 2
hazardous area operation. The small voltage drop of <1V allows the
loop powered display to be installed in almost any 4–20mA loop.
Configuration is carried out using the front panel switches (which

(The maximum temperature of the enclosure - T 80°C - is referred to
an ambient temperature of 70°C)
ORDERING INFORMATION
When ordering a MTL661 or MTL662 for Zone 2, use one of the
following order codes to uniquely specify your requirement.
Order code Type Backlight Case
material
Weight
gms *
Case
style
MTL661-NA† Field No Aluminium 825 D
MTL662-NA† Panel No Aluminium 425 E
     *nominal
† Delivered product will be labelled MTL661 or MTL662, as
appropriate, and marked to indicate "Zone 2 use only".
ACCESSORIES
Order code Description Used with
WMP66 Wall mounting plate MTL661/663
PMA66 Pipe mounting adaptor MTL661/663
PIP66-ABS Pipe mounting kit MTL661-ABS
PIP66 Pipe mounting kit MTL661-NA
GAS66 Spare gaskets MTL661-NA/661-ABS
GAS660 Spare gaskets - pk of 10 MTL661/663
Recommended IS interfaces for powering display
Input circuits (in series with transmitter)
MTL5541, MTL4541, MTL7787+